
Provincial 2Mount Gambier Wednesday, 23 January 2019

Field Sheet

KLAASSENS CONTRACTORS MAIDEN STAKE

TGM  512m $1045 / 400 - 155 - 115 - 95, Un 70 11:42am
Race 1

MLewis Green1 GITCHA LOADED
MPaul Teuma2 FANTASTIC FOX
MDebbie White3 BANKNOTE
MPaul Herry4 BERLIN
MAaron Blake5 ORIENTAL TIGER
MDavid G Lewis6 REBEL RUTH
MPaul Teuma7 EMILY OAKS
MJohn A Little8 FLASH MARCIA

MNathan Jenner9 TEE TEE
MScott Blacksell10 ROOSTER

WINNINGFORMULA.NET.AU MAIDEN STAKE

TGM  400m $1045 / 400 - 155 - 115 - 95, Un 70 12:05pm
Race 2

MLewis Green1 NIAMH'S DOUBLE
MLewis Green2 WALK WITH YESSAM
MTony J Hinrichsen3 DEGAS
MPaul Teuma4 CHELSEA ROAD
MCristina Gason5 AVATAR WILLOW
MNoel Carthew6 TIGER SEVENTEEN
MTony J Hinrichsen7 WHO MADE WHO
MTony J Hinrichsen8 FREE FURY

MGerald Mckenna9 RANGER BAY
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

WILLIAMS CRANE HIRE (N/P) STAKE

TG6 (1)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 12:22pm
Race 3

6Anthony Harding1 GYPSY SHANE
6Kevin Gavin2 LUSH LIFE
6Wade Green3 BUZZ OFF MUMMA
6Kevin Ashton4 MR. AGRO
6Wade Green5 JANRAY MAZEL TOV
6Anthony Harding6 SWEET EMMA
6Lewis Green7 SPRING KISSED
6Kevin Quinn8 MISTY WARRIOR

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

GORDON REFRIGERATION (N/P) STAKE

TG6 (2)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 12:42pm
Race 4

6Kevin Quinn1 AZTEC WARRIOR
6Tony J Hinrichsen2 LOCHEY SWIFT
6Kevin Ward3 NEB'S HORSE
6Paul Teuma4 MIA CRAZY
6Noel Carthew5 SHADRACK
6Paul Cusack6 GIN LEE'S PRIDE
6Debbie White7 PRINCESS PARKER
6Raylene Gavin8 REGGIE RYAN

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

THE BORDER WATCH (N/P) STAKE

TG5 (1)  400m $1120 / 415 - 170 - 130 - 105, Un 75 12:57pm
Race 5

5Wade Green1 TRON'S EMPIRE
5Kenneth J Feltus2 ALLEN ROBBIE
5Peter Keane3 MUSTANG BAY
5Douglas Hammerstein4 BILLY MORAN
5Richard L Clayfield5 SOLITARY LAD
5Kevin Ashton6 BANK ROGUE
5Gerald Mckenna7 MONGOLIAN BAY
5Kevin Ward8 ACE GONE WILD

5Katherine Brooks9 ONE MOORE PAGE
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

GREYHOUND-DATA.COM (N/P) STAKE

TG6 (1)  512m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 1:17pm
Race 6

6Katherine Brooks1 STELLA STORY
6Katherine Brooks2 RYBEN BILL
6John A Little3 YAPPY ALLEN
6Kevin Ward4 DEFLECTION

5 **** VACANT BOX ****
6Wade Green6 CONDE
6Katherine Brooks7 RAGLAN BINDI
6Kevin Gavin8 PINGIN' BEE

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

ROCK'S RETREAT (N/P) STAKE

TG6 (2)  512m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 1:37pm
Race 7

6Katherine Brooks1 WYNONNA EARP
6Noel R Perry2 MOUNT DUKE
6John A Little3 BUNGALOO JEDDA
6Paul Cusack4 PSYCHEDELIC JAY
6Katherine Brooks5 ZELEMAR JIM
6Wade Green6 MAXIMUM JOAN
6Wade Green7 ZIPPING WALDO
6Katherine Brooks8 KRACKA BARCIA

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

GREG MARTLEW AUTOS (N/P) STAKE

TG5  512m $1120 / 415 - 170 - 130 - 105, Un 75 1:57pm
Race 8

5Richard L Clayfield1 GLENVILLE CALLIE
5Donna Beasley2 GIN LEE'S BULLET
5John A Little3 BUNGALOO THOR
5William Wilson4 BALLET CREEK
5Scott Blacksell5 GOTTA WOBBLE UP
5Aaron Blake6 HADDI BALE
5Paul Hammerstein7 JACOBITE JOSEPH
5Scott Blacksell8 PINECUTTER PETE

5Kevin Finn9 DESTINI MONTANA
5Shaun Coulson10 DETROIT WALLY

JB IRRIGATION (N/P) STAKE

TG5 (2)  400m $1120 / 415 - 170 - 130 - 105, Un 75 2:14pm
Race 9

5Kevin Ward1 DON'S MACHINE
5Kevin Ashton2 MR PERFECT
5Kevin Ward3 DONTRON
5Katherine Brooks4 POWERFUL SENOR
5Kevin Ashton5 DIMORA BEKIM
5Kenneth J Feltus6 QUICK SENSATION
5Wade Green7 RALOO BARBARA
5Peter Keane8 COOL NUMBER

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

WINMORE GREYHOUND KENNELS (N/P) STAKE

TG5 (3)  400m $1120 / 415 - 170 - 130 - 105, Un 75 2:34pm
Race 10

5Tony J Hinrichsen1 SAN TAN SAM
5Wade Green2 NITRO HEROINE
5Paul Cusack3 SIN AND SPIN
5Kevin Ashton4 CEMENT SOCKS
5Donna Beasley5 STANDING BEAR
5Raylene Gavin6 PILLAR CREEK
5Dale Hogan7 EMERLEY GIGGLER
5Kevin Ashton8 TIPPING WOODY

9 **** NO RESERVE ****
10 **** NO RESERVE ****

SWALLOW DRIVE MEATS (N/P) STAKE

TG6 (3)  400m $1080 / 410 - 165 - 125 - 100, Un 70 2:52pm
Race 11

6Tony J Hinrichsen1 TROUBLE WATERS
6Adam Mackereth2 AZUMI SPIRIT
6Cristina Gason3 LATISSIMUS DORSI
6Douglas Hammerstein4 JACOBITE HAMMER
6Debbie White5 CALABRESE BULLET
6Debbie White6 BLACKPOOL REMI
6Katherine Brooks7 ALL ABOUT NOW
6Damien R Smith8 KERMY'S GEM

6Paul Cusack9 ABLE
6Katherine Brooks10 DARK ORIGINS

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING KENNELLING TIMES : 10.15AM – 11AM
PLEASE SEE http://schedule.skyracing.com.au/ FOR RACE COVERAGE

MOUNT GAMBIER DAY MEETINGS (TAB) SCRATCHINGS CLOSE 
WITH GRSA AT 4.00 PM THE DAY PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

SCRATCHINGS NUMBER : (08) 8243 7133
To make a scratching select 1

To listen to scratchings select 2
FIRST 4 ALL RACES

EXTRA DOUBLE RACES 3 & 4
QUADRELLA RACES 5, 6, 7 & 8

TREBLE RACES 6, 7 & 8
DOUBLE RACES 7 & 8
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Maiden 400m
400 M Walk With Yessam 3 0 30 15
400 M Who Made Who 7 0 140 14.75
400 M Niamh's Double 9 0 123 14.5
400 M Free Fury 8 0 236 14.5
400 M Avatar Willow 11 0 330 14
400 M Tiger Seventeen 11 0 590 12.75
400 M Degas 3 0 115 12.5
400 M Chelsea Road 5 0 360 10.66
400 M Ranger Bay 37 0 1849 8.25 RES

Maiden 512m
512 M Gitcha Loaded 8 0 300 14.25
512 M Banknote 30 0 1420 12.75
512 M Berlin 3 0 0 11.5
512 M Emily Oaks 10 0 650 11.5
512 M Oriental Tiger 21 0 1442 10.75
512 M Rebel Ruth 1 0 50 10.5
512 M Fantastic Fox 8 0 310 10
512 M Flash Marcia 7 0 425 9.25
512 M Tee Tee 17 0 335 8.25 RES
512 M Rooster 2 0 165 7.33 RES

512 M Galactic Cheetah 8 0 432 8.75 N/E

Grade 5 400m
400 5 Dimora Bekim 73 9 9150 11.25
400 5 Powerful Senor 39 7 6035 9.5
400 5 Quick Sensation 59 6 8705 9.25
400 5 Cool Number 39 4 8776 9.25
400 5 Dontron 93 12 15480 9.25
400 5 Don's Machine 87 13 15590 9.25
400 5 Mr Perfect 109 8 17407 9
400 5 Raloo Barbara 52 9 8895 8.5
400 5 Pillar Creek 86 8 9787 8.5
400 5 San Tan Sam 80 17 23618 8.25
400 5 Emerley Giggler 59 7 7378 8
400 5 Standing Bear 136 6 10300 8
400 5 Cement Socks 45 11 10936 8
400 5 Tipping Woody 25 4 4711 7.75
400 5 Sin And Spin 65 2 5280 7.75
400 5 Nitro Heroine 90 6 7430 7.25
400 5 Ace Gone Wild 98 13 16890 7
400 5 Bank Rogue 114 26 48914 7
400 5 Allen Robbie 41 3 4332 6.5
400 5 Billy Moran 61 6 10766 6.5
400 5 Mongolian Bay 40 2 3273 6.25



400 5 Tron's Empire 97 8 11530 6.25
400 5 Mustang Bay 33 3 3182 6
400 5 Solitary Lad 37 11 10714 5.25
400 5 One Moore Page 81 8 8405 5.25 RES

400 4 Speedy Scar 45 7 9230 7.25 N/E
400 4 My Mandara 42 7 9843 6.75 N/E

Grade 5 512m
512 5 Glenville Callie 47 4 4907 9.75
512 5 Gin Lee's Bullet 40 4 4720 8.5
512 5 Bungaloo Thor 61 5 6193 8.25
512 5 Haddi Bale 58 6 9406 8.25
512 5 Ballet Creek 38 3 2821 7.25
512 5 Gotta Wobble Up 44 3 3903 6.75
512 5 Jacobite Joseph 38 6 8215 6.75
512 5 Pinecutter Pete 34 3 2853 6.5
512 5 Destini Montana 75 7 8908 6.25 RES
512 5 Detroit Wally 63 5 12250 6 RES

512 5 Rusty Sprocket 51 5 5266 5.75
512 5 Lady Pippa 51 5 7040 5.75
512 5 Lone Star 45 5 5700 5.5

512 1 Paraphernalia 122 36 79248 1.25 N/E

Grade 6 400m
400 6 Sweet Emma 72 2 3599 15
400 6 Spring Kissed 7 1 210 14.25
400 6 Misty Warrior 25 2 2183 12.5
400 6 Lush Life 59 3 3805 12
400 6 Janray Mazel Tov 17 1 885 11
400 6 Mr. Agro 91 3 4853 11
400 6 Buzz Off Mumma 20 2 1805 10.75
400 6 Gypsy Shane 44 1 1973 10.75
400 6 Princess Parker 63 3 5730 10.5
400 6 Shadrack 43 1 4295 10.25
400 6 Lochey Swift 66 8 7272 10.25
400 6 Aztec Warrior 41 1 3670 10
400 6 Gin Lee's Pride 43 3 3715 10
400 6 Mia Crazy 33 1 2345 9.5
400 6 Neb's Horse 26 1 1855 9
400 6 Reggie Ryan 26 2 1860 9
400 6 Calabrese Bullet 53 4 5045 9
400 6 Kermy's Gem 11 1 1720 8.5
400 6 Trouble Waters 60 7 6354 8.5
400 6 Azumi Spirit 19 2 1956 8.25



400 6 Blackpool Remi 43 3 6155 8.25
400 6 All About Now 23 1 2875 8
400 6 Jacobite Hammer 15 1 2330 7.75
400 6 Latissimus Dorsi 61 5 5425 7.5
400 6 Dark Origins 27 4 3350 7.25 RES
400 6 Able 59 4 5628 7.25 RES

400 6 Dynamic Ross 17 3 3600 6.25
400 6 Mulan 9 2 1572 4

400 6 Dee Jakit 18 1 700 11.5 N/E
400 6 Damo's Pineapple 18 1 1550 10 N/E

Grade 6 512m
512 6 Zipping Waldo 29 3 4061 10.5
512 6 Mount Duke 37 2 2586 10.25
512 6 Bungaloo Jedda 53 2 3437 9.75
512 6 Wynonna Earp 34 2 2710 9.5
512 6 Maximum Joan 104 4 6415 9.5
512 6 Kracka Barcia 30 2 3224 8.75
512 6 Psychedelic Jay 49 2 5080 8.75
512 6 Zelemar Jim 55 3 5136 8.5
512 6 Raglan Bindi 68 3 4970 8
512 6 Deflection 56 5 6420 7.75
512 6 Conde 51 6 4800 7.5
512 6 Ryben Bill 38 2 3627 7
512 6 Yappy Allen 16 1 5705 7
512 6 Stella Story 38 4 3832 6.5
512 6 Pingin' Bee 32 3 3874 6.5
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